District XI Boys AAA Cross Country Championships 2006
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Parkland High School
Easton Area High Scho
Liberty

Emmaus High School
Southern Lehigh
Pocono Mt. East

Blue Mountain
Nazareth

William Allen

Bangor High School
Pleasant Valley
Pottsville Area

East Stroudsburg Sout
Dieruff

Stroudsburg Hs
Whitehall

East Stroudsburg Nort
Freedom High School
Pocono Mt. West
Northampton

Lehighton

duals
kland High School

2 Tim Stepp, Sr
9 Matt Gillette,

12 Tyler Ranft, So

19 Alex Macri, So

36 Chad Derhammer,

37 Ted Grewe, Jr
39 Mario Machado,
1:23:16 Places =

ton Area High Scho
11 Brandon Veres,

20 Martin Leggett,

21 Isaac Leggett,
22 Connor Veres,
26 Dennis Kraus,

POINTS
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36
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37
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134
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:02
40
:56
:00
:43
:23
:12
:33
:19
:09
:14
: 04
:18
:12
58
:14
:14
:09
:40
:07
:23



3. Liberty

224
225
221
226
223
219
220
Time =

1
14
24
32
33
44
51

1:24

Trevor Vanackeren, Jr
Jon Bogert, So
Connor Skutches, Sr
Tommy Hoffman, So
Shane Smith, Jr
Ben Felker—-Quinn, Sr
Joe Reynolds, Sr

:15 Places = 104

4. Emmaus High School

162 3 Matt Simkins, Sr
164 6 Tom Luff, So
160 28 Logan Blyler, Sr
165 43 Chris Macomb, So
167 52 Paolo Aranoff, Fr
166 75 Dan Perovich, So
161 76 Riki Shah, Sr
Time = 1:25:46 Places = 132
5. Southern Lehigh
635 4 Alex Chacon, Sr
640 10 Zach Rivenbark, Jr
636 23 David Haklar, Sr
638 83 Guido Bartolacci, Jr
637 87 Chris Horton, Sr
641 91 Dan Gordon, Fr
639 130 Zac Pandl, Jr
Time = 1:27:38 Places = 207
6. Pocono Mt. East
531 30 Taylor Munoz, Sr
532 31 Brandon Sweeney, Sr
536 46 Dylan Conklin, So
530 48 Dave Marra, Sr
535 70 Greg Robbins, Jr
537 81 Richie Price, So
534 122 Alex Meramo, Jr
Time = 1:29:29 Places = 225
7. Blue Mountain
60 5 John Reilly, So
54 13 Justin O'Brien, Sr
62 15 Tyler Rauenzahn, Fr
57 105 Kunkle Jarrod, So
58 109 Corey Krause, So
55 127 Jordan Schoffstall, Sr
56 131 Blair Cooper, Jr
Time = 1:28:25 Places = 247
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8. Nazareth

314 27 Zachary Kelchner, Sr

316 42 Andrew Knecht, Jr

313 55 Shane Bowyer, Sr

315 66 Geoffrey Ruch, Sr

317 73 Kevin O'Neill, Jr

318 106 Jeff Evanko, So

312 111 Josiah Beal, Sr
Time 1:30:35 Places = 263
9. William Allen

716 34 Chris Mack, Sr

717 35 Darrick Magliane, Sr

714 54 Greg Johnson, Sr

715 63 Eric Lamb, Sr

720 79 Matt Garnjost, So

718 128 Ryan Holihan, Jr

719 135 Matt Larsen, Jr
Time 1:30:30 Places = 265
10. Bangor High School

22 25 Brian Musum, Sr

21 45 Andy Evoy, Sr

26 47 Zach Strauss, So

24 53 Charles Lanham, So

23 102 Alex Bina, So

28 134 Ryan Thatcher, Fr

27 136 Bryan Wallace, So
Time 1:30:43 Places = 272
11. Pleasant Valley

518 16 Jared Kneebone, Sr

523 56 Ryan Symancek, So

517 59 Rob Dreste, Sr

521 67 Jon Warner, Sr

522 92 Rae Pona, So

520 100 Tim Shaffer, Sr

519 132 Eric Pritchard, Sr
Time 1:31:03 Places = 290
12. Pottsville Area

568 18 Brent Clauser, Jr

569 58 Kyle Fehr, Jr

567 65 Eric Heck, Sr

570 84 Jevin Reeve, Jr

572 86 Cody Lichvar, Fr

566 117 Peter Dunchick, Sr

571 119 Adam Goodman, So
Time 1:31:34 Places = 311
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13. East Stroudsburg Sout

135
131
130
129
136
132
138
Time

17
49
90
94
97
104
110

1:32

14. Dieruff

Amr Aldeen, So
Craig Keefer, Jr
Kyle Hess, Jr
Jamie Yang, Sr
James Gherardi, So
Michael Moore, Jr
Jon Ortiz, Fr

:10 Places = 347

David Figueroa, Fr
Jovan Figueroa, Sr
Muzafar Abdul, Sr
Marc Luong, Sr
Jonathan Gutierrez,
Will Maldonado, Sr
Nathan Zuber, Sr

:15 Places = 367

Eric Foti, Jr

Ryan Myles, So
Kiefer Krell, So
Bryant Sanders, Jr
Will Hoppe, Sr
Shane Hanna, Sr
Lester Bragg, Jr

: 23 Places = 373

Matt Koren, Jr

Tyler Knauss, Fr
Ryan Rader, So

Jacob Sobchak, So
David Burker, So
Mike Koehler, Jr
Trace Silfies, So

:52 Places = 380

17. East Stroudsburg Nort

Todd Conant, Sr
David Martin, Jr
Sky Haskell, Jr
Robert Beckhusen, Fr
Chris Ballenger, Jr
Shane Byers, Jr
Nathan Moran, Jr

108 41
103 71
102 78
104 88
107 89
105 123
106 145
Time 1:33
15. Stroudsburg Hs
653 50
658 57
657 77
654 93
651 96
650 99
652 121
Time 1:33
16. Whitehall
701 38
706 72
703 80
705 108
702 112
700 114
704 118
Time 1:32
114 38
119 60
118 82
121 116
115 125
116 126
120 137
Time 1:34

:29 Places = 421
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18. Freedom

183 62
184 74
180 95
179 101
182 113
186 124
185 139

Time = 1:35

High School
Daniel Higgins, Jr
Chris Keefe, Jr
Nick Cobb, Sr
Andrew Buttillo, Sr
Jake Finnochio, Jr
Blaine Connor, So
Andy Lowy, Jr
11 Places = 445

19. Pocono Mt. West

551 7
554 61
549 120
553 133
555 141
552 144
556 146

Time = 1:35

Tyler Newhook, Sr
Justen Johnson, Jr
Brendan Daly, Sr
Frank Cabrera, Jr
Juan Faunce, So
Stephen Benthem, Jr
Matt Suter, Fr

30 Places = 462

20. Northampton

343 64
349 85
345 98
342 107
346 115
341 129
340 138

Time = 1:35

Steven Cook, Jr
Craig Eppler, Fr
John Mikitsh, Jr
Cullen Mentzell, Sr
Ryne Tierno, Jr
Matt Groff, Sr

John Buth, Sr

40 Places = 469

21. Lehighton

207 68
208 69
210 103
206 140
209 142
211 143

Time = 1:38
Top

Jason Werley, Sr
Jeff Litchauer, Jr
Stephen Hahn, So
Dustin Kresge, Sr
Dustin Wentz, Jr
McKeon Day, Fr
21 Places = 522
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ID#

224
474
162
635

60
164
551
701
477
640
147
479

54
225

62
518
135
568
478
146
149
151
636
221

22
148
314
160
150
531
532
226
223
716
717
472
475
114
473
145
108
316
165
219
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PLACE SCORE
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FINISHER

Trevor Vanackeren, Jr
Tim Stepp, Sr

Matt Simkins, Sr
Alex Chacon, Sr

John Reilly, So

Tom Luff, So

Tyler Newhook, Sr
Matt Koren, Jr

Matt Gillette, So
Zach Rivenbark, Jr
Brandon Veres, Sr
Tyler Ranft, So
Justin O'Brien, Sr
Jon Bogert, So

Tyler Rauenzahn, Fr
Jared Kneebone, Sr
Amr Aldeen, So

Brent Clauser, Jr
Alex Macri, So
Martin Leggett, Sr
Isaac Leggett, So
Connor Veres, So
David Haklar, Sr
Connor Skutches, Sr
Brian Musum, Sr
Dennis Kraus, So
Zachary Kelchner, Sr
Logan Blyler, Sr
Miles Nightengale, So
Taylor Munoz, Sr
Brandon Sweeney, Sr
Tommy Hoffman, So
Shane Smith, Jr
Chris Mack, Sr
Darrick Magliane, Sr
Chad Derhammer, Sr
Ted Grewe, Jr

Todd Conant, Sr
Mario Machado, Sr
Justin Kimbrough, Sr
David Figueroa, Fr
Andrew Knecht, Jr
Chris Macomb, So

Ben Felker—-Quinn, Sr
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:03
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:01
:02
:13
:15
:15
:15
:15
:16
:18
:19
:19
: 21
122
122
:23
:25
126
27
:29
:29
:30
: 31
: 31
:32
:32
:32
:33
: 34
: 34
:35
:36
: 37
: 38
: 38
: 38
41
:41
142
:43
144
:45
:45
:46
47

TEAM

Liberty

Parkland High School
Emmaus High School
Southern Lehigh

Blue Mountain

Emmaus High School
Pocono Mt. West
Whitehall

Parkland High School
Southern Lehigh
Easton Area High Scho
Parkland High School
Blue Mountain

Liberty

Blue Mountain
Pleasant Valley

East Stroudsburg Sout
Pottsville Area
Parkland High School
FEaston Area High Scho
FEaston Area High Scho
Easton Area High Scho
Southern Lehigh
Liberty

Bangor High School
FEaston Area High Scho
Nazareth

Emmaus High School
Easton Area High Scho
Pocono Mt. East
Pocono Mt. East
Liberty

Liberty

William Allen

William Allen
Parkland High School
Parkland High School
East Stroudsburg Nort
Parkland High School
FEaston Area High Scho
Dieruff

Nazareth

Emmaus High School
Liberty



21
536

26
530
131
653
220
167

24
714
313
523
658
569
517
119
554
183
715
343
567
315

521
207
208
535
103
706
317
184
166
161
657
102
720
703
537
118
638
570
349
572
637
104

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
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55
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58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Andy Evoy, Sr
Dylan Conklin, So
Zach Strauss, So
Dave Marra, Sr
Craig Keefer, Jr
Eric Foti, Jr

Joe Reynolds, Sr
Paolo Aranoff, Fr
Charles Lanham, So
Greg Johnson, Sr
Shane Bowyer, Sr
Ryan Symancek, So
Ryan Myles, So
Kyle Fehr, Jr

Rob Dreste, Sr
David Martin, Jr
Justen Johnson, Jr
Daniel Higgins, Jr
Eric Lamb, Sr
Steven Cook, Jr
Eric Heck, Sr
Geoffrey Ruch, Sr

Jon Warner, Sr
Jason Werley, Sr
Jeff Litchauer, Jr
Greg Robbins, Jr
Jovan Figueroa, Sr
Tyler Knauss, Fr
Kevin O'Neill, Jr
Chris Keefe, Jr
Dan Perovich, So
Riki Shah, Sr
Kiefer Krell, So
Muzafar Abdul, Sr
Matt Garnjost, So
Ryan Rader, So
Richie Price, So
Sky Haskell, Jr
Guido Bartolacci, Jr
Jevin Reeve, Jr
Craig Eppler, Fr
Cody Lichvar, Fr
Chris Horton, Sr
Marc Luong, Sr
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Pace:
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227 18:00 5:48
:29 18:02 5:49
127 18:04 5:50
:29 18:05 5:50
: 30 18:07 5:50
144 18:09 5:51
128 18:11 5:52
128 18:11 5:52
140 18:13 5:52
: 37 18:14 5:53
:36 18:17 5:54
:36 18:18 5:54
:43 18:18 5:54
:43 18:20 5:55
:29 18:21 5:55
: 38 18:26 5:57
: 36 18:26 5:57
:43 18:28 5:57
:39 18:32 5:58
:36 18:32 5:59
:50 18:33 5:59
123 18:33 5:59
6:00 7:00 Top
:36 18:36 6:00
:37 18:38 6:00
: 37 18:38 6:01
:46 18:41 6:02
:38 18:42 6:02
141 18:43 6:02
:00 18:44 6:02
143 18:44 6:03
:29 18:45 6:03
:45 18:46 6:03
:43 18:46 6:03
: 38 18:47 6:03
:57 18:48 6:04
149 18:49 6:04
:46 18:49 6:04
142 18:50 6:04
134 18:51 6:05
145 18:52 6:05
140 18:55 6:06
:53 18:57 6:07
247 18:58 6:07
:48 18:59 6:07

Bangor High School
Pocono Mt. East
Bangor High School
Pocono Mt. East
East Stroudsburg Sout
Stroudsburg Hs
Liberty

Emmaus High School
Bangor High School
William Allen
Nazareth

Pleasant Valley
Stroudsburg Hs
Pottsville Area
Pleasant Valley
East Stroudsburg Nort
Pocono Mt. West
Freedom High School
William Allen
Northampton
Pottsville Area
Nazareth

Pleasant Valley
Lehighton
Lehighton
Pocono Mt.
Dieruff
Whitehall
Nazareth
Freedom High School
Emmaus High School
Emmaus High School
Stroudsburg Hs
Dieruff

William Allen
Whitehall

Pocono Mt. East

East Stroudsburg Nort
Southern Lehigh
Pottsville Area
Northampton
Pottsville Area
Southern Lehigh
Dieruff

East



107
130
641
522
654
129
180
651
136
345
650
520
179

23
210
132

57
318
342
705

58
138
312
702
182
700
346
121
566
704
571
549
652
534
105
186
115
116

55
718
341
639

56
519
553

28
719
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Jonathan Gutierrez, Jr
Kyle Hess, Jr

Dan Gordon, Fr

Rae Pona, So

Bryant Sanders, Jr
Jamie Yang, Sr

Nick Cobb, Sr

Will Hoppe, Sr
James Gherardi, So
John Mikitsh, Jr
Shane Hanna, Sr

Tim Shaffer, Sr
Andrew Buttillo, Sr
Alex Bina, So
Stephen Hahn, So
Michael Moore, Jr
Kunkle Jarrod, So
Jeff Evanko, So
Cullen Mentzell, Sr
Jacob Sobchak, So
Corey Krause, So
Jon Ortiz, Fr
Josiah Beal, Sr
David Burker, So
Jake Finnochio, Jr
Mike Koehler, Jr
Ryne Tierno, Jr
Robert Beckhusen, Fr
Peter Dunchick, Sr
Trace Silfies, So
Adam Goodman, So
Brendan Daly, Sr
Lester Bragg, Jr
Alex Meramo, Jr
Will Maldonado, Sr
Blaine Connor, So
Chris Ballenger, Jr
Shane Byers, Jr
Jordan Schoffstall, Sr
Ryan Holihan, Jr
Matt Groff, Sr

Zac Pandl, Jr

Blair Cooper, Jr
Eric Pritchard, Sr
Frank Cabrera, Jr
Ryan Thatcher, Fr
Matt Larsen, Jr
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:08
:08
:08
:08
:09
:09
:10
:10
:10
:11
:12
:13
:13
:14
:14
:14
:15
:15
:16
:16
:16
:16
:18
:19
:20
:20
:20
: 20
: 20
:20
: 21
: 21
122
122
124
:25
:25
:25
:26
126
27
:28
:29
:29
: 30
: 34
:35

Dieruff

East Stroudsburg Sout
Southern Lehigh
Pleasant Valley
Stroudsburg Hs

East Stroudsburg Sout
Freedom High School
Stroudsburg Hs

East Stroudsburg Sout
Northampton
Stroudsburg Hs
Pleasant Valley
Freedom High School
Bangor High School
Lehighton

East Stroudsburg Sout
Blue Mountain
Nazareth

Northampton

Whitehall

Blue Mountain

East Stroudsburg Sout
Nazareth

Whitehall

Freedom High School
Whitehall

Northampton

East Stroudsburg Nort
Pottsville Area
Whitehall

Pottsville Area
Pocono Mt. West
Stroudsburg Hs

Pocono Mt. East
Dieruff

Freedom High School
East Stroudsburg Nort
East Stroudsburg Nort
Blue Mountain
William Allen
Northampton

Southern Lehigh

Blue Mountain
Pleasant Valley
Pocono Mt. West
Bangor High School
William Allen



27 136 136 Bryan Wallace, So 6:15 20:28 6:36 Bangor High School
120 137 137 ©Nathan Moran, Jr 6:12 20:33 6:38 East Stroudsburg Nort
340 138 138 John Buth, Sr 6:09 20:45 6:41 Northampton
185 139 139 Andy Lowy, Jr 6:01 20:46 6:42 Freedom High School
206 140 140 Dustin Kresge, Sr 6:12 20:47 6:42 Lehighton
555 141 141 Juan Faunce, So 6:14 20:57 6:45 Pocono Mt. West
209 142 142 Dustin Wentz, Jr 5:57 21:00 6:46 Lehighton
211 143 143 McKeon Day, Fr 6:24 21:08 6:49 Lehighton
552 144 144 Stephen Benthem, Jr 6:16 21:30 6:56 Pocono Mt. West
106 145 145 ©Nathan Zuber, Sr 6:33 21:36 6:58 Dieruff

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | Top

556 146 146 Matt Suter, Fr 6:17 21:52 7:03 Pocono Mt. West



DISTRICT XI AAA Boys State Cross Country Qualifiers

1. Parkland High School

Stepp Tim 4
GilletteMatt 2
Ranft Tyler 2
Macri Alex 2
Derhammer Chad 4
Grewe Ted 3
Machado Mario 4
Time =  Places =78

2. Easton Area High Scho

Veres Brandon 4
Leggett Martin 4
Leggett Isaac 2

Veres Connor 2
Kraus Dennis 2
Nightengale Miles 2
Kimbrough  Justin 4
Time =  Places = 100

INDIVIDUALS

Vanackeren Trevor 3
Simkins Matt
Chacon Alex
Reilly John
Luff Tom
Newhook
Koren Matt
Rivenbark
O'Brien
Bogert Jon

Tyler

Zach
Justin

NP WLWWRDOND RN

STXEXEXR

STXEXEXR

STEXEXEEEEXR

Parkland High School
Parkland High School
Parkland High School
Parkland High School
Parkland High School
Parkland High School
Parkland High School

Easton Area High Scho
Easton Area High Scho
Easton Area High Scho
Easton Area High Scho
Easton Area High Scho
Easton Area High Scho
Easton Area High Scho

Liberty 15:37
Emmaus High School
Southern Lehigh
Blue Mountain
Emmaus High School
Pocono Mt. West
Whitehall

Southern Lehigh
Blue Mountain

Liberty 17:09

16:42

15:37
16:27
16:36
17:00
17:38
17:39
17:45

16:16
16:18
16:27
16:31
16:39

16:54
17:06

16:31
17:01
17:05
17:06
17:11
17:17
17:46



District XI Girls AAA Cross Country Championships 2006
PLACES OF FINISHERS

PLAC

O J o Ul WwWwN

O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

INCOMP
Pleasa

Indivi
1. Emm
172
175
173
176
174
177
169
Time =

2. Par
480
485
482
486
487
484
481

Time =

E TEAM

Emmaus High School
Parkland High School
Easton Area High Scho
Liberty

Allentown Central Cat
Whitehall

Nazareth

Bangor High School
Blue Mountain
Stroudsburg Hs
Northampton

Southern Lehigh
Pocono Mt. East
Lehighton

Freedom High School
Pocono Mt. West

East Stroudsburg Nort
Pottsville Area
Dieruff

East Stroudsburg Sout

LETE TEAMS:

POINTS

462
568
580
587

nt Valley , William Allen

duals
aus High School

Amanda Faust,

Melissa Meade,
Brianna Faust,
8 Kelsey Coates,

o Ww N

Lindsey Graybill,
Fr*

So*
Fr*
Fr*

16 Christina Faust, Fr*

42 Beth Luff, Sr*
1:34:46 Places =

kland High School

24

9 Danielle Werley, Sr*

10 Helen Stanley,
20 Courtney Long,

So*
Jr*

22 Jamie Malinaric, Fr*

24 Amy Parker, Fr*

32 Hannah Wolf, Jr*
43 Jess Eberly, Jr*

1:39:01 Places =

85

So*

2
9
1
13

19
29

18:

19:
19:
19:
19:
:47

20

19:
19:
19:
:02

20

20
20

111
126
119

41

02
04
15
51

23
32
54

:32
:50

oy O Oy O OO OO O

oy O &Y Oy O OO O

:15
:18
:25
:28
:31
:37
:43

128
124
131
123

130
127

84
117
125
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3. Easton Area High Scho

155 1 Chanelle Price, Jr*
153 15 Kaity Krom, Jr*
152 17 Abigail Dubin-Rhodin, Sr*
157 30 Taylor Disora, Fr*
154 31 Rachel Leskosky, Jr*
156 46 Carlee Fahl, So*

Time = 1:38:44 Places = 94

4. Liberty
236 13 Lily Morgan, So*
230 26 Lindsay Shutta, Sr*
233 27 Kellyann Martin, Jr*
238 28 Kayla Virgone, So*
239 35 Taylor Vanackeren, Fr*
235 36 Lauren Leon, So*
237 41 Erika Smull, So*

Time = 1:41:24 Places = 129

5. Allentown Central Cat

19 19 Elisa Hachey, Fr*

17 21 Megan Kinsella, So*

18 38 Gabby Cocco, Fr*

13 47 Sheila McFadden, Sr*

12 48 Margaret McFadden, Sr*

14 50 Alyssa Wert, Sr*

20 54 Lauren Kreglow, Fr*
Time = 1:42:33 Places = 173

6. Whitehall

710 29 Alyssa Davis, Jr*
708 34 Hannah Antonchak, Jr*
711 37 Kristy George, Jr*
713 40 Julie Schafer, Fr*
707 45 Jonna Trexler, Sr*
709 82 Sabrina Cimerol, Jr*
712 86 Kara Eichelberger, So*
Time = 1:43:16 Places = 185
7. Nazareth
324 7 Margaret Diacont, So*
325 11 Hannah Fuller, Fr*
323 18 Lauren Cancelliere, So*
319 96 Amanda Fehnel, Sr*

321 103 Amy Prosser, Sr*

322 112 Brianna Brodt, Jr*

320 113 Jocelyn Henricks, Sr*
Time = 1:45:50 Places = 235

oy Oy Oy O O U1
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8. Bangor High School

31
30
29
35
37
32
36
Time =

25
33
53
64
68
69
87

1:45

Sr*

Sr*
Sr*

So*

Amanda Jensen,
Alyssa Glueck,
Emily Francisco,
Abby Francisco,
Abby Ott, So*
Sarah Zeigenfuss, Sr*
Rebecca Jensen, So*

: 30 Places = 243

9. Blue Mountain

65
64
66
63
70
68
67
Time =

23
56
59
62
65
79
99

1:46

Vanessa Breslin, Jr*
Lauren Kane, Sr*
Maggie Mattu, Jr*
Natalie Eckroth, Sr*
Katherine Yuengling,
Elizabeth Stites, Jr*
Caitlin Rattigan, Jr*

:02 Places = 265

Frx

10. Stroudsburg Hs

660
663
661
668
665
664
666
Time =

14
49
57
75
81
90
97

1:46

Megan Pickarski, Jr*
Julia Brown, Fr*
Alee Gormley, So*
Maria Vecchio, Fr*
Hannah Perez, Fr*
Emily Butz, Fr*
Taylor Strekel, Fr*

:57 Places = 276

11. Northampton

359
353
356
358
354
351
355
Time =

39
55

Mackey McGeary, Fr*
Tiffany Frey, Jr*
Caitlin Carolan, Fr*
Brynne Dimenichi, Fr*
Andrea Moshier, Jr*
Elizabeth Albright,
Elizabeth Mentzell,
146 Places = 303

Jr*
So*

20
21
21
21

23

:07
21:

19

:27
:32
:39

:44
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:34
:37
:51

:02
:02
:20

:29
:52
:55
:57
:59

:39



12. Southern Lehigh

643
647
644
642
645
646
Time =

13. Pocono Mt.

545
546
544
540
539
541
548
Time =

14. Lehighton

214
216
218
217
215
213
212
Time =

4
61
74
88
94

104

1:48

44
52
76
77
78
80
84

1:49

12

58
100
101
102
107
117

1:52

Stephanie Bearish, Jr*
Maria Malloy, Jr*

Amie Gordon, Jr¥*

Greta Kvinnesland, Sr*
Chelsie Hahn, Jr*

Liz Kaplan, Jr*

128 Places = 321

East

Hillary Smith, So*
Angela Munoz, Fr*
Alison Schenke, So*
Danielle Nichols, Jr*
Hannah Eckles, Sr*
Erika Pankratz, Jr*
Brittany Werbell, Fr*

:11 Places = 327

Hailey Neff, Jr*
Cassondra Michalik, So*
Jourdan Semmel, Fr*
Alexandria Sabol, Fr*
Ashley Troxell, Jr*
Kristi Litchauer, Jr*
Kelli Baker, Jr*

:17 Places = 373

15. Freedom High School

192
193
194
188
191
190
189
Time =

16. Pocono Mt.

562
565
564
560
563
561
Time =

51
63
91
98
106
120
125

1:53

67
70
92
95
116
121

1:54

Danielle Derrico, Fr*
Carli Stoudt, Fr*

May Szymanski, Fr*
Emily Devivo, Jr*
Alyssa Cardillo, Fr*
Brittany Anderson, So¥*
Nadhi Thakur, Jr*

128 Places = 409

West

Lindsay Miller, Jr*
Jill Schlicking, Fr*
Amber Merritt, So*
Elva Composto, Jr*
Hillary Pecorale,
Kimberly Lapp, Jr*

Jr*

:55 Places = 440

19:
21:
23:

23:

24:
25:

21:

23
23
24

21
21
23
23
24
25

:55

:16
124
:25
132
:35

12

:03
:39
:00
25:
26:

06

:46
:54
:06
:23
:49
: 30

00 00 1 ~J -J oy Oy 0 JJJJo o ~ 3 J JJo o ~ J J Jo o

0 00 -1 3 J J

:45

:11
:13
:14
:16
17

:20
:55
:40

:40
:46
:04

:50

126
:38
44
:10
:25

:01
:04
:27

:00
:13



17. East Stroudsburg Nort

124 71
125 72
128 73
123 118
126 128
127 130

Time = 1:57

Kaylie Rodriguez, Sr*

Brittney Decker, Jr*
Erisa Rodriguez, Fr*
Angela Holt, Sr*
Mary Moran, Fr*
Rriel Noriega, Fr*
:25 Places = 462

18. Pottsville Area

578 108
577 110
575 111
579 115
576 124
574 127

Time = 2:03

19. Dieruff

112 89
109 105
110 126
111 129
113 131

Time = 2:10

Ariel Reeve, So*
Sarah Hahner, So*
Kate Pritchett, Jr*
Amanda Schell, So*
Abrea Cuono, So*
Megan Hahner, Jr*
126 Places = 568

Semantha Cuadro, So*
Anna Chau, Sr*
Rachel Devine, Sr*
Linhda Nguyen, Sr*
Ruby Khallouf, So*
:58 Places = 580

20. East Stroudsburg Sout

139 109
143 114
142 119
140 122
144 123

Time = 2:05
Top

Anna Ahnert, Sr*
Ashlee Pose, So*
Alison Kearns, So*
Valerie Homer, Jr*
Diana Vegas, So*
118 Places = 587

24

24
24
25

22
23

30:

24
:33

24

25
25

:07
24:
128
:43
47
26:

30

:49
:59
26:

19

14

14

: 37
:42

0 00 J 1 3 J

W 00 0 1 -J J

@ 0 0 ~J ~J

147
:52
:53
:58
:19
:33

:21
44
:29

:45

:49
:55

:16
17



ID#

155
172
175
643
173
176
324
174
480
485
325
214
236
660
153
177
152
323

19
482

486

65
487

31
230
233
238
710
157
154
484

708
239
235
711

18
359
713
237
169
481

TEAM

PLACE SCORE

O J oy U W

O ~J oy U WN

FINISHER

Chanelle Price, Jr*
Lindsey Graybill, So*
Amanda Faust, Fr*
Stephanie Bearish, Jr*
Melissa Meade, So*
Brianna Faust, Fr*
Margaret Diacont, So*
Kelsey Coates, Fr*
Danielle Werley, Sr*
Helen Stanley, So*
Hannah Fuller, Fr*
Hailey Neff, Jr*

Lily Morgan, So*
Megan Pickarski, Jr*
Kaity Krom, Jr*
Christina Faust, Fr*
Abigail Dubin-Rhodin, Sr*
Lauren Cancelliere, So*
Elisa Hachey, Fr*
Courtney Long, Jr*
Megan Kinsella, So*
Jamie Malinaric, Fr*
Vanessa Breslin, Jr*
Amy Parker, Fr*
Amanda Jensen, Sr*
Lindsay Shutta, Sr*
Kellyann Martin, Jr*
Kayla Virgone, So*
Alyssa Davis, Jr*
Taylor Disora, Fr*
Rachel Leskosky, Jr*
Hannah Wolf, Jr*
Alyssa Glueck, Sr*
Hannah Antonchak, Jr*
Taylor Vanackeren, Fr*
Lauren Leon, So*
Kristy George, Jr*
Gabby Cocco, Fr*
Mackey McGeary, Fr*
Julie Schafer, Fr*
Erika Smull, So*

Beth Luff, Sr*

Jess Eberly, Jr*

oo oy O

Y OYOYOYOYOYOYOYOY Oy Oy O Oy O Oy O Oy O O Oy Oy O O O &Y O)

PACE
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TEAM

Easton Area High Scho
Emmaus High School
Emmaus High School
Southern Lehigh
Emmaus High School
Emmaus High School
Nazareth

Emmaus High School
Parkland High School
Parkland High School
Nazareth

Lehighton

Liberty

Stroudsburg Hs

Easton Area High Scho
Emmaus High School
Easton Area High Scho
Nazareth

Allentown Central Cat
Parkland High School
Allentown Central Cat
Parkland High School
Blue Mountain
Parkland High School
Bangor High School
Liberty

Liberty

Liberty

Whitehall

Easton Area High Scho
Easton Area High Scho
Parkland High School
Bangor High School
Whitehall

Liberty

Liberty

Whitehall

Allentown Central Cat
Northampton

Whitehall

Liberty

Emmaus High School
Parkland High School



723
545
707
529
156

527
12
663
14
192
546

20
353
64
661
724
216
66
356
647
63
193

528
70

44
45

46
47

58
59
60
61
62

64

65

Darya Hrycenko, Sr*
Hillary Smith, So*
Jonna Trexler, Sr*
Melissa Kohberger, Fr*
Carlee Fahl, So*
Sheila McFadden, Sr*
Amanda Masullo, Jr*
Margaret McFadden, Sr*
Julia Brown, Fr*
Alyssa Wert, Sr*
Danielle Derrico, Fr*
Angela Munoz, Fr*
Emily Francisco, Sr*
Lauren Kreglow, Fr*
Tiffany Frey, Jr*
Lauren Kane, Sr*

Alee Gormley, So*

Kate McMahon, Jr*
Cassondra Michalik, So*
Maggie Mattu, Jr*
Caitlin Carolan, Fr*
Maria Malloy, Jr*
Natalie Eckroth, Sr*
Carli Stoudt, Fr*

Abby Francisco, So*
Amy Szarzynski, So*

Katherine Yuengling, Fr*

Y OYOYOYOYOYOY Oy Oy Oy O Oy Oy O OY Oy O O O &Y Oy O O Oy Oy O O

OO OO OY OO OYOYOYOYOYOoYOYOYOoYoy oy Oy Oy oy Oy Oy Oy oy Oy O

William Allen

Pocono Mt. East
Whitehall

Pleasant Valley
Easton Area High Scho
Allentown Central Cat
Pleasant Valley
Allentown Central Cat
Stroudsburg Hs
Allentown Central Cat
Freedom High School
Pocono Mt. East
Bangor High School
Allentown Central Cat
Northampton

Blue Mountain
Stroudsburg Hs
William Allen
Lehighton

Blue Mountain
Northampton

Southern Lehigh

Blue Mountain

Freedom High School
Bangor High School
Pleasant Valley

Blue Mountain



725
358
562

37

32
565
124
125
128
644
668
544
721
540
539

68
541
665
709
354
548
351
525
712

36
642
112
664
194
564
355
645
560
319
666
188

218
217
215
321
646
109
191

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

Pace:

Rachel Tomkins, Jr*
Brynne Dimenichi, Fr*
Lindsay Miller, Jr*
Abby Ott, So*
Sarah Zeigenfuss,
Jill Schlicking,
Kaylie Rodriguez,
Brittney Decker,
Erisa Rodriguez,
Amie Gordon, Jr*
Maria Vecchio, Fr*
Alison Schenke, So*
Shelley Forrester,
Danielle Nichols,
Hannah Eckles, Sr*
Elizabeth Stites, Jr*
Erika Pankratz, Jr*
Hannah Perez, Fr*
Sabrina Cimerol, Jr*
Andrea Moshier, Jr*
Brittany Werbell, Fr*
Elizabeth Albright, Jr*
Jennie Rose Huber, Sr*
Kara Eichelberger, So*
Rebecca Jensen, So*
Greta Kvinnesland, Sr*
Semantha Cuadro, So*
Emily Butz, Fr*

May Szymanski, Fr*
Amber Merritt, So*
Elizabeth Mentzell,
Chelsie Hahn, Jr*
Elva Composto, Jr*
Amanda Fehnel, Sr*
Taylor Strekel, Fr*
Emily Devivo, Jr*
Caitlin Rattigan, Jr*
Jourdan Semmel, Frx*
Alexandria Sabol, Fr*
Ashley Troxell, Jr*
Amy Prosser, Sr*
Liz Kaplan, Jr*
Anna Chau, Sr*
Alyssa Cardillo,

Sr*
Fr*

Sr*
Jr*
Fr*

Sr*
Jr*

So*

Fr*

6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00
6:42 21:42 7:00
6:21 21:43 7:00
6:27 21:46 7:01
6:38 21:48 7:02
6:37 21:48 7:02
6:47 21:54 7:04
6:50 21:57 7:05
6:52 21:58 7:05
6:50 21:58 7:05
6:41 22:08 7:08
6:58 22:10 7:09
6:45 22:16 7:11
6:47 22:19 7:12
6:45 22:24 7:13
6:57 22:25 7:14
6:50 22:29 7:15
6:46 22:32 7:16
6:58 22:34 7:17
6:44 22:35 7:17
6:56 22:35 7:17
7:00 22:35 7:17
6:56 22:36 7:17
6:48 22:37 7:18
6:58 22:39 7:18
6:57 22:44 7:20
6:54 22:45 7:20
6:54 22:49 7:21
7:05 22:52 7:22
7:02 23:03 7:26
6:59 23:06 7:27
6:57 23:09 7:28
7:09 23:20 7:31
7:11 23:23 7:32
7:00 23:26 7:33
7:11 23:32 7:35
7:07 23:39 7:38
7:09 23:44 7:39
7:11 23:45 7:40
7:10 23:45 7:40
7:10 23:45 7:40
7:16 23:48 7:41
7:10 23:52 7:42
7:09 23:59 7:44
7:18 24:00 7:44

Top

William Allen
Northampton

Pocono Mt. West
Bangor High School
Bangor High School
Pocono Mt. West

Fast Stroudsburg Nort
East Stroudsburg Nort
East Stroudsburg Nort
Southern Lehigh
Stroudsburg Hs

Pocono Mt. East
William Allen

Pocono Mt. East
Pocono Mt. East

Blue Mountain

Pocono Mt. East
Stroudsburg Hs
Whitehall
Northampton
Pocono Mt.
Northampton
Pleasant Valley
Whitehall

Bangor High School
Southern Lehigh
Dieruff

Stroudsburg Hs
Freedom High School
Pocono Mt. West
Northampton
Southern Lehigh
Pocono Mt. West
Nazareth
Stroudsburg Hs
Freedom High School
Blue Mountain
Lehighton

Lehighton

Lehighton

Nazareth

Southern Lehigh
Dieruff

Freedom High School

East



213
578
139
577
575
322
320
143
579

563
212
123
142
190
561
140
144
576
189
110
574
126
111

127
113

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

138
139

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

130
131

Kristi Litchauer,
Ariel Reeve, So*
Anna Ahnert, Sr*
Sarah Hahner, So*
Kate Pritchett, Jr*
Brianna Brodt, Jr*
Jocelyn Henricks, S
Ashlee Pose, So*
Amanda Schell, So*

Hillary Pecorale,
Kelli Baker, Jr*
Angela Holt, Sr*
Alison Kearns, So*
Brittany Anderson,
Kimberly Lapp, Jr*
Valerie Homer, Jr*
Diana Vegas, So*
Abrea Cuono, So*
Nadhi Thakur, Jr*
Rachel Devine, Sr*
Megan Hahner, Jr*
Mary Moran, Frx*

Linhda Nguyen, Sr*

Fr*
So*

Rriel Noriega,
Ruby Khallouf,

Jr*

r*

Jr*

So*

Pace:

Pace:

7:14 24:06 7:46
7:11 24:07 7:47
7:33 24:14 7:49
7:13 24:24 7:52
7:17 24:28 7:53
7:17 24:29 7:54
7:32 24:30 7:54
7:37 24:33 7:55
7:17 24:43 7:58
6:00 | 7:00 8:00 9:00
7:17 24:49 8:00
7:13 25:00 8:04
7:39 25:03 8:05
7:37 25:14 8:08
7:19 25:21 8:10
7:24 25:30 8:13
7:42 25:37 8:16
7:37 25:42 8:17
7:58 25:47 8:19
7:40 26:06 8:25
7:52 26:19 8:29
7:24 26:30 8:33
7:39 26:30 8:33
8:12 27:38 8:55
6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00
8:15 28:10 9:05
8:36 30:14 9:45

Lehighton

Pottsville Area

East Stroudsburg Sout
Pottsville Area
Pottsville Area
Nazareth

Nazareth

East Stroudsburg Sout
Pottsville Area

Top
Pocono Mt. West
Lehighton

East Stroudsburg Nort
East Stroudsburg Sout
Freedom High School
Pocono Mt. West

East Stroudsburg Sout
East Stroudsburg Sout
Pottsville Area
Freedom High School
Dieruff

Pottsville Area

FEast Stroudsburg Nort
Dieruff

Top

East Stroudsburg Nort
Dieruff



District XI Girls AA Cross Country Championships 2006

PLACE

W J o) Ul W

INCOMP
Jim Th
Marian
Palmer

Indivi

1. Pal
440
442
446
444
441
445
443

Time =

TEAM

Palisades
Northwestern Lehigh
Tamaqua

Saucon Valley
Bethlehem Catholic
Northern Lehigh
Moravian

Notre Dame Green Pond
Pen Argyl

Pine Grove Area
Mahanoy Area
Catasauqua

Nativity Bvm

Wilson Area
Shenandoah Valley
Minersville Area
Weatherly High Nschoo
North Schuylkill
Schuylkill Haven
Notre Dame High Schoo
Salisbury High School
Panther Valley
Cardinal Brennan

LETE TEAMS:
orpe
Catholic

ton

duals

isades

POINTS

3 Briana McDevitt,
5 Becca Hollenbach,

11 Cassie Hamrick,
17 Kiera Stenson,
21 Tori Schilling,
79 Heather Brown,

F
So
S
Fr

89 Renee Poniktera,

1:42:43 Places =

57

57

84
127
149
189
241
249
258
261
276
300
325
344
360
370
390
421
486
486
489
490
571
581

Sr*
So*

r*

*

r*

*

So*

PLACES OF FINISHERS

3
6
1
4
12
18
20
2
33
7
16
19
50
13
10
9
37
28

19:
20:
:34
:53
:07
:05
23:

20
20
21
23

1

1
1
1
1

54
16

11
15
25
32
41
38
42
58
57
46
62
69
70
74
63
98
78
00
96
06
07
17
20

17
23
34
36
53
71
49
73
65
75
68
91
76
101
113
112
114
122
140
123
116
124
127

:25
:32
:38
44
:49
:27
:33

~ 3 o O O OY O)

129

79
35
55
72
67
102
115

85
121
138
143
105
144
130
134
141
145

151
139
131

89
60
104
82
81
110

88

126

109

137
146
148

147
132

AVG.

20:
20:
21:
:21
21:
:06
:10
:05
17
17
:35
:37
:49
:52
:10
:06
:37
:29
:32
:20
12
:50
:55

21

TIME
33
57
02

46

=

=
NWHFE OO Jdd: O WRENDBWEREWNDNNDDEDNDWRR-

SPREAD

:14
:00
:15
:08
:57
123
142
:15
:13
124
:18
129
:27
:19
126
:12
142
:20
:53
122
122
147
41



2. Northwestern Lehigh

388
397
394
389
393
396
391
Time =

1:44

3. Tamaqua

Natalie Herman, Sr*
Lindsay Kerr, Fr*
Lindsay Herman, So*
Allison Mays, Sr*
Karissa Bollinger, So*
Megan Handwerk, Fr¥*
Kelsey Hallingstad, Jr*
t41 Places = 84

Alexa Griffiths, Sr*
Juli Hadesty, Sr*
Lauren Wenzel, Jr*
Carol Kabana, Fr*
Diana Thomas, Sr*
Corynn Wehr, So*
Catherine Kabana, So*
:08 Places = 127

Deanna Mulicka, Sr*
Ashley Payung, So*
Kimberly Polizzano, So*
Shannon Poniktera, So*
Elizabeth Bromfield, Jr*
Kylie Sevold, Sr*
Mary Beth Paskewicz, Jr*
144 Places = 149

5. Bethlehem Catholic

Meghan Ruyak, Jr*
Nicole Chickey, Jr*
Sarah Braun, Fr*
Christina Irzinski, Fr*
Annie Aaroe, Fr*

Maddi Burke, Fr*
Gabi Donchez, So*
:50 Places = 189

Lehigh

Stephanie Pryor, Fr*
Nicole Mullen, Jr*
Jess Wagner, So*
Brianna Riddick, Fr*
Nikki Evans, Sr*

Liz Wagner, Sr*
Abbie Weaber, So*

677 1
678 24
681 25
685 34
680 43
683 55
682 104
Time = 1:45
4. Saucon Valley
601 4
609 30
610 32
611 36
604 47
603 72
607 82
Time = 1:46
48 12
47 22
52 41
53 53
51 61
50 67
49 81
Time = 1:48
6. Northern
376 18
373 31
374 38
377 71
369 83
370 102
375 110
Time = 1:50

129 Places = 241

18:
21:
21:
21:
22:

23:

20

22
22
22
22

20
21
21
22

23
24

41

:00
:20
: 37
:46
23:

15

:56
:27
:57
:53
:18
:48
:08

~ oy Oy O O OV OO

~ J JJJo0 o0 ~ J JJo oo ~J 3 -J o o) Oy O)

~N 3 J JJo o

:40

:06
12
:18
:20
:30



7. Moravian
291 20 Lauren Stockunas, Fr*
289 39 Stef Zumas, So*
287 42 Jessica Vara, Jr*
285 49 Lauren Pacifico, Sr*
288 99 Gillis Bernard, So*
286 115 Olga Sklyarova, Sr*
Time = 1:50:50 Places = 249
8. Notre Dame Green Pond
415 2 Allison Constant, Fr*
410 48 Samantha Hughes, Jr*
412 58 Gabrielle Gosciniak,
416 73 Rebecca Henley, Fr*
417 77 Eileen Tarnowski, Fr*
411 86 Kate Koegler, Jr*
413 88 Giavanna Heaton, So*
Time = 1:50:24 Places = 258
9. Pen Argyl
496 33 Nicole Pezzino, Sr*
494 40 Bryn Baker, Sr*
497 57 Angela Sabatino, Sr*
500 65 Courtney Palmer, So*
501 66 Rachel Witowski, So*
495 85 Heather Elphick, Sr*
498 95 Vanessa Elphick, So*
Time = 1:51:24 Places = 261
10. Pine Grove Area
514 7 Morgan Lally, Jr*
511 45 Steph Debuski, Jr*
509 46 Miranda Kutz, Sr*
508 75 Jaime Debuski, Sr*
510 103 Brittany Arbegast, Jr*
512 121 Lindsey Irvin, Jr*
516 126 Alyssa Savidge, So*
Time = 1:51:21 Places = 276
11. Mahanoy Area
252 16 Emily Sabol, Fr*
253 29 Erin Techentine, Fr*
247 62 Megan Goodman, Sr*
248 68 Lauren Purcell, Jr*
251 125 Racheal Burke, Fr*
250 138 Ellen Brylewsky, Fr*
Time = 1:52:54 Places = 300

19:

22
22
23
23

20:
22
22:
22
23:

25:

20
21
22

25

:01
:57
:01

:43
125

47

: 30
:56
:02
:20
23:

:51
:25
:41

:09
28:

12

~N J JJ 3 Jo0

~N J J J J o

~ JJJJJo

0 00 J J JJo

W 0 J Joy o

:23
:09
:15
124
126
:31
:32

:35
:07
:08
:25
:41

:07

44

:54

:19

:07
:06



12. Catasauqua

Sasha Stauff
Holli Snyder
Dana Reiter,
Stephanie Sc
Sarah Kropf,
Dani Burker,

99 19

95 54

96 69

97 91
101 92
98 143
Time = 1:53

:01

Places

13. Nativity Bvm

303
307
302
304
305
308
310
Time

50
51
70
76
97
105
109
= 1:54

Brittaney Kuperavage,
Gwen Reimer,
Krystina Kubeika,
Katelyn Navitsky,
Christine Williams,
Nikita Wigoda,
Mercedes Shelcusky,
Places

:03

14. Wilson Area

738
736
741
737
739
740
Time

13
64
74
101
108
144
= 1:54

Julissa Muschlitz,
Melissa Drzewicki,
Glovas Sondrine,
Michelle Maynard,
Caitlin Vanek,
Ashley Kreitz,
Places

:19

15. Shenandoah Valley

633 10
632 56
628 63
634 113
631 128
630 130
629 137
Time = 1:55
16.
271 9
272 52
276 98
273 112
270 119
274 134
275 146
Time = 1:55

Dominique Stasulli,
Alicia Palubinsky,

Jenna Dove,

er, So*
, Sr*
Jr*
hlofer,
Fr*
So*
= 325

Jr*

Jr*

Sr*
Sr*
Sr*
Jr*

So*
= 344

So*

So*

Fr*
So*
So*

Fr*

= 360

So*
So*
Jr*

Ashley Karpovich, Fr*

Nina Schumack,
Estelle Mankiewicz,

Jenna Dove,
:50

Amie Corby,

Mackenzie Brennan,
Jenna Houser,
Shannon Powanda,
Places

126

Places
Minersville Area
Caitlin Murphy,
Amanda Willinisky,
Jacyln Williams,

Jr*

Jr*
Jr*

= 370

Jr*
So*
Fr*
Fr*

Sr*
Fr*

Fr*

= 390

Sr*

22

22
23
23

20

22
24
25

20
22
23
24

26:
:02

30

:13
:18
:52
:02
:39
23:
:06

:29
124
:43
:21
:55
26:
: 38

:29
:20
:40
:18

45

00 00 0 ~J ~J -J Oy

W JJJJo

~ J JJ 33

O JJJJo

W o0 JJJJo

:10

:23
126
:38

:46

:36
:13
:19
:51
:21
124
:55



17. Weatherly High Nschoo

695
693
697
699
694
698
696
Time

18*.
339
333
336
335
337
334

Time

19*.
624
621
625
623
622

Time

37
59
78
114
133
141
148

1:58

28
94
100
122
142
145

2:02

8
93
96

140
149

2:07

Megan Graham, Sr*
Caitlin Dugan, Sr*
Bethany Papincak, So*
Saranda Snyder, Fr*
Sarah Frable, Sr*
Nicole Calia, Fr*
Sabria McLaughlin, Jr*

:02 Places = 421

North Schuylkill

Margaret O'Keefe, Fr*
Alexis Bobarsky, Jr*
Katie Coleman, So*

Ashley Yagielinskie, Jr*

Ashley Melendez, So*
Ashley Rock, Jr*

126 Places = 486

Schuylkill Haven

Vicki Davis, So*
Erin Ball, Sr*
Sara Keller, So*

Audrey Satterfield, Jr*

Whitney Esposito, Jr*

:36 Places = 486

20. Notre Dame High Schoo

427
429
430
425
428
Time

44
80
106
123
136

2:01

Jillian Kelter, Sr*
Kimberly Clark, So*
Hong Desa, So*
Christine Clark, Sr*
Samantha Kramer, Jr*

:36 Places = 489

21. Salisbury High School

588
587
590
586
585
589
Time

27
90
107
116
150
151

2:05

Shelby Naughton, Jr*
Jonalyn Kasander, Jr*
Paige Marze, So*
Kelsie Gregory, Jr*
Jenn Kolowitz, Sr*
Jade Letlow, So*

:59 Places = 490

21
23
23
25
28

20:
23:

28:
31:

22

23
25
27

21
23
24
24
32
34

:25
132
:46
:01
144
29:

58

:03

:58
:07
124

124
124
:00
128
:45
126

O W 0 JJJJ

O W J J o W W o JJo

0 00 J 3 J

=
2O daJaJo

:54
:35
:40
:04
:16
:40

:54
:33
44
:53
:34
:06



22. Panther

466
468
471
469
470
467
465
Time

23. Cardinal

81
79
84
80
78
82
83
Time
Top

ID#

677
415
440

601
442
388
514
624
271
633
446

738

397
394
252
444
376

99
291
441

84
111
117
124
135
139
147

2:04

87
118
120
127
129
131
132

2:04

PLACE SCORE

0 J o U1

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Valley
Camille Kruczek, Jr* 23
Allysa Vavra, Jr* 24
Sam Verta, So* 24
Alyssa Baranovich, So* 25
Danielle Erbe, So* 27
Andrea Nock, Jr* 28
Jess Taras, Sr* 30
:10 Places = 571
Brennan
Abby Malloy, Jr* 23
Jenna Schappell, Sr* 24
Gail Horan, Fr* 24
Grasso Danielle, Jr* 25
Elyssa Neiddu, Sr* 26:
Mackenzie Villarreal, Jr* 26:
Corine Briel, Fr* 26:
132 Places = 581
TEAM
FINISHER
1 Alexa Griffiths, Sr*
2 Allison Constant, Fr*
3 Briana McDevitt, Sr*
4 Deanna Mulicka, Sr*
5 Becca Hollenbach, So*
6 Natalie Herman, Sr*
7 Morgan Lally, Jr*
8 Vicki Davis, So*
9 Caitlin Murphy, Jr*
10 Dominique Stasulli, So*
11 Cassie Hamrick, Fr*
12 Meghan Ruyak, Jr*
13 Julissa Muschlitz, So*
14 Lindsay Kerr, Fr*
15 Lindsay Herman, So*
16 Emily Sabol, Fr*
17 Kiera Stenson, So*
18 Stephanie Pryor, Fr*
19 Sasha Stauffer, So*
20 Lauren Stockunas, Fr*
21 Tori Schilling, Sr*

:20
:32
47
:53

01
20

W W o o JJd

00 0O O 0 00 J —J

:32

:00
:21
:23
:29
:30

1M
TIM

o U

o OY O Oy O O O O O OO

O OY Oy OY O O O O

E

:41
:47
:05

:04
:13

:14
:16
:18
:14
:18

:19

:17
:27
:29
:29

:30
:28
:27

FINAL
TIME

18

20
20
20
20

20
21
21

:47
19:
19:

47
54

:48
:50
:51
:53
:56
:58
:01
:07

PACE

o O

oY O O OY OO OO OO O

oY O OY OV OO OO O OY OV O

:04
:23
:25

42
:43
44
44
:45
:46
47
:49

TEAM

Tamaqua
Notre Dame Green Pond
Palisades

Saucon Valley
Palisades
Northwestern Lehigh
Pine Grove Area
Schuylkill Haven
Minersville Area
Shenandoah Valley
Palisades

Bethlehem Catholic
Wilson Area

Northwestern Lehigh
Northwestern Lehigh
Mahanoy Area
Palisades

Northern Lehigh
Catasauqua

Moravian

Palisades



47
389
678
681
393
588
339
253
609
373
610
496
685
396

611
695
203
374
289
494

52
287
680
427
511
509
604
410
285
303
307
272

53

95
683
632
497
412
693
391

51
247
628
736

Nicole Chickey, Jr* 6:19 21:13 6:51 Bethlehem Catholic

Allison Mays, Sr* 6:29 21:18 6:52 Northwestern Lehigh

Juli Hadesty, Sr* 6:25 21:22 6:53 Tamaqua

Lauren Wenzel, Jr* 6:27 21:23 6:54 Tamaqua

Karissa Bollinger, So* 6:29 21:23 6:54 Northwestern Lehigh

Shelby Naughton, Jr* 6:39 21:24 6:54 Salisbury High School

Margaret O'Keefe, Fr* 6:43 21:25 6:54 North Schuylkill

Erin Techentine, Fr* 6:28 21:25 6:54 Mahanoy Area

Ashley Payung, So* 6:20 21:26 6:55 Saucon Valley

Nicole Mullen, Jr* 6:36 21:27 6:55 Northern Lehigh

Kimberly Polizzano, So* 6:40 21:28 6:55 Saucon Valley

Nicole Pezzino, Sr* 6:26 21:32 6:57 Pen Argyl

Carol Kabana, Fr* 6:34 21:36 6:58 Tamaqua

Megan Handwerk, Fr* 6:38 21:36 6:58 Northwestern Lehigh
Pace: 7:00 :00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top

Shannon Poniktera, So* 6:40 21:41 7:00 Saucon Valley

Megan Graham, Sr* 6:24 21:42 7:00 Weatherly High Nschoo

Lindsay Mistretta, Sr* 6:29 21:56 7:04 Jim Thorpe

Jess Wagner, So* 6:30 21:57 7:05 Northern Lehigh

Stef Zumas, So* 6:48 21:57 7:05 Moravian

Bryn Baker, Sr* 6:42 21:58 7:05 Pen Argyl

Sarah Braun, Fr* 6:42 22:00 7:06 Bethlehem Catholic

Jessica Vara, Jr* 6:53 22:01 7:06 Moravian

Diana Thomas, Sr* 6:35 22:02 7:06 Tamaqua

Jillian Kelter, Sr* 6:28 22:03 7:06 Notre Dame High Schoo

Steph Debuski, Jr* 6:41 22:04 7:07 Pine Grove Area

Miranda Kutz, Sr* 6:50 22:06 7:08 Pine Grove Area

Elizabeth Bromfield, Jr* 6:52 22:09 7:08 Saucon Valley

Samantha Hughes, Jr* 6:45 22:10 7:09 Notre Dame Green Pond

Lauren Pacifico, Sr* 6:49 22:10 7:09 Moravian

Brittaney Kuperavage, Sr* 6:43 22:13 7:10 Nativity Bvm

Gwen Reimer, Jr* 6:46 22:18 7:11 Nativity Bvm

Amanda Willinisky, So* 6:41 22:20 7:12 Minersville Area

Christina Irzinski, Fr* 6:39 22:20 7:12 Bethlehem Catholic

Holli Snyder, Sr* 6:30 22:21 7:12 Catasauqua

Corynn Wehr, So* 6:38 22:23 7:13 Tamaqua

Alicia Palubinsky, So* 7:02 22:24 7:13 Shenandoah Valley

Angela Sabatino, Sr* 6:47 22:25 7:14 Pen Argyl

Gabrielle Gosciniak, So* 6:46 22:30 7:15 Notre Dame Green Pond

Caitlin Dugan, Sr* 6:43 22:32 7:16 Weatherly High Nschoo

Kelsey Hallingstad, Jr* 6:49 22:35 7:17 Northwestern Lehigh

Annie Aaroe, Fr* 6:39 22:37 7:18 Bethlehem Catholic

Megan Goodman, Sr* 6:52 22:41 7:19 Mahanoy Area

Jenna Dove, Jr* 7:03 22:43 7:19 Shenandoah Valley

Melissa Drzewicki, So* 6:47 22:45 7:20 Wilson Area



500
501

50
248

302
377
603
416
741
508
304
417
697
445
429

49
607
202
369
466
495
411

413
443
587
205

97
101
621
333
498
625
305
276
288
336
737
370
510
682
308
452
430
590
262

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

91
92

94
95
96
97
98

100
101
102
103
104
105

106
107

Courtney Palmer, So*
Rachel Witowski, So*
Maddi Burke, Fr*
Lauren Purcell, Jr*
Dana Reiter, Jr*
Krystina Kubeika, Sr*
Brianna Riddick, Fr*
Kylie Sevold, Sr*
Rebecca Henley, Fr*
Glovas Sondrine, Fr*
Jaime Debuski, Sr*
Katelyn Navitsky, Sr*
Eileen Tarnowski, Fr*
Bethany Papincak, So*
Heather Brown, Fr*
Kimberly Clark, So*
Gabi Donchez, So*

Mary Beth Paskewicz, Jr*

Michelle Franko, Sr*
Nikki Evans, Sr*
Camille Kruczek, Jr*
Heather Elphick, Sr*
Kate Koegler, Jr*
Abby Malloy, Jr*
Giavanna Heaton, So*
Renee Poniktera, So*
Jonalyn Kasander, Jr¥*
Liz Klotz, Fr*

Stephanie Schlofer, Jr*

Sarah Kropf, Fr*
Erin Ball, Sr*
Alexis Bobarsky, Jr*
Vanessa Elphick, So*
Sara Keller, So*

Christine Williams, Sr*

Jacyln Williams, Fr*
Gillis Bernard, So*
Katie Coleman, So*
Michelle Maynard, So*
Liz Wagner, Sr*
Brittany Arbegast, Jr*
Catherine Kabana, So*
Nikita Wigoda, Jr*
Jessica Heffelfinger,
Hong Desa, So*

Paige Marze, So*
Alisha Nowicki, Jr*
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Pen Argyl

Pen Argyl

Bethlehem Catholic
Mahanoy Area
Catasauqua

Nativity Bvm

Northern Lehigh
Saucon Valley

Notre Dame Green Pond
Wilson Area

Pine Grove Area
Nativity Bvm

Notre Dame Green Pond
Weatherly High Nschoo
Palisades

Notre Dame High Schoo
Bethlehem Catholic
Saucon Valley

Jim Thorpe

Northern Lehigh
Panther Valley

Pen Argyl

Notre Dame Green Pond
Cardinal Brennan
Notre Dame Green Pond
Palisades

Salisbury High School
Jim Thorpe

Catasauqua

Catasauqua

Schuylkill Haven
North Schuylkill

Pen Argyl

Schuylkill Haven
Nativity Bvm
Minersville Area
Moravian

North Schuylkill
Wilson Area

Northern Lehigh

Pine Grove Area
Tamaqua

Nativity Bvm
Palmerton

Notre Dame High Schoo
Salisbury High School
Marian Catholic



739
310
375
468
273
634
699
286
586
471

270

84
512
335
425
469
251
516
454
453

80
631

630
82
83

694

274

470

428

629

250
467
623
698
337

204

113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

145
146
147
148
149
150
151

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

138
139
140
141
142
143

Caitlin Vanek, So* 7:11 24:06 7:46 Wilson Area

Mercedes Shelcusky, So* 7:02 24:06 7:46 Nativity Bvm

Abbie Weaber, So* 7:14 24:08 7:47 Northern Lehigh

Allysa Vavra, Jr* 7:18 24:08 7:47 Panther Valley

Amie Corby, Fr* 7:04 24:18 7:50 Minersville Area

Ashley Karpovich, Fr* 7:21 24:21 7:51 Shenandoah Valley

Saranda Snyder, Fr* 7:14 24:24 7:52 Weatherly High Nschoo

Olga Sklyarova, Sr* 7:25 24:25 7:52 Moravian

Kelsie Gregory, Jr* 7:30 24:28 7:53 Salisbury High School

Sam Verta, So* 7:14 24:30 7:54 Panther Valley

Jenna Schappell, Sr* 7:26 24:32 7:55 Cardinal Brennan

Mackenzie Brennan, Sr* 7:45 24:41 7:58 Minersville Area
Pace: 7:00 :00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top

Gail Horan, Fr* 7:27 24:47 8:00 Cardinal Brennan

Lindsey Irvin, Jr* 7:35 24:48 8:00 Pine Grove Area

Ashley Yagielinskie, Jr* 7:35 25:01 8:04 North Schuylkill

Christine Clark, Sr* 7:44 25:07 8:06 Notre Dame High Schoo

Alyssa Baranovich, So* 7:32 25:08 8:06 Panther Valley

Racheal Burke, Fr* 7:19 25:09 8:07 Mahanoy Area

Alyssa Savidge, So* 7:35 25:09 8:07 Pine Grove Area

Victoria Graver, Fr* 7:34 25:13 8:08 Palmerton

Lisa Lower, Jr* 7:36 25:32 8:14 Palmerton

Grasso Danielle, Jr* 7:58 25:53 8:21 Cardinal Brennan

Nina Schumack, Jr* 7:51 25:55 8:21 Shenandoah Valley

Elyssa Neiddu, Sr* 8:06 26:01 8:23 Cardinal Brennan

Estelle Mankiewicz, Jr* 7:57 26:03 8:24 Shenandoah Valley

Mackenzie Villarreal, Jr* 8:00 26:20 8:29 Cardinal Brennan

Corine Briel, Fr* 8:06 26:22 8:30 Cardinal Brennan

Sarah Frable, Sr* 7:41 26:23 8:31 Weatherly High Nschoo

Jenna Houser, Fr* 8:00 26:45 8:38 Minersville Area

Danielle Erbe, So* 8:11 27:06 8:44 Panther Valley

Samantha Kramer, Jr* 8:06 27:24 8:50 Notre Dame High Schoo

Jenna Dove, Jr* 7:55 27:38 8:55 Shenandoah Valley
Pace: 7:00 :00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top

Ellen Brylewsky, Fr* 8:26 28:12 9:06 Mahanoy Area

Andrea Nock, Jr* 8:28 28:14 9:06 Panther Valley

Audrey Satterfield, Jr* 8:30 28:43 9:16 Schuylkill Haven

Nicole Calia, Fr* 8:01 28:43 9:16 Weatherly High Nschoo

Ashley Melendez, So* 8:53 28:44 9:16 North Schuylkill

Dani Burker, So* 8:46 28:56 9:20 Catasauqua

Tyra Brown, Fr* 8:18 29:26 9:30 Jim Thorpe



740 152 144 Ashley Kreitz, Fr* 8:53 29:44 9:35 Wilson Area

334 153 145 Ashley Rock, Jr* 8:50 29:58 9:40 North Schuylkill

275 154 146 Shannon Powanda, Fr* 8:34 30:02 9:41 Minersville Area

465 155 147 Jess Taras, Sr* 8:23 30:14 9:45 Panther Valley

696 156 148 Sabria McLaughlin, Jr* 8:45 30:55 9:58 Weatherly High Nschoo
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top

622 157 149 Whitney Esposito, Jr* 9:05 31:20 10:06 Schuylkill Haven

585 158 150 Jenn Kolowitz, Sr* 9:00 32:45 10:34 Salisbury High School
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top

589 159 151 Jade Letlow, So* 9:23 34:26 11:06 Salisbury High School



District XI Boys AA Cross Country Championships 2006

PLACE

W J oy Ul W

INCOMP
North
Shenan

Indivi

1. Tam
669
676
674
670
672
673
671

Time =

TEAM

Tamaqua

Notre Dame Green Pond
Pen Argyl

Allentown Central Cat
Moravian

Wilson Area

Panther Valley

Saucon Valley
Bethlehem Catholic
Minersville Area
Northern Lehigh
Palisades
Northwestern Lehigh
Pine Grove Area

Notre Dame High Schoo
Schuylkill Haven
Salisbury High School
Mahanoy Area

Nativity Bvm

Marian Catholic
Weatherly High Nschoo
Jim Thorpe

Catasauqua

Palmerton

Cardinal Brennan

LETE TEAMS:
Schuylkill
doah Valley

duals

aqua

POINTS

67

69

96
144
168
186
247
279
284
288
294
375
375
415
438
457
462
468
502
502
534
555
561
573
631

1 Isaac Dunkelberger,

2 Alex Zubey, Jr

14 Sam Griffiths,
24 Damian Shoff,

26 Matt Brode, Jr

34 Kyle Evans, Jr
44 Danny Thomas,

1:25:52 Places =

Jr
Sr

Sr
67

Sr

PLACES OF FINISHERS

2

16:
16:
:25
:43
:52
18:
:31

17
17
17

18

12
42

14
16
10
31
36

24
18
30
35
60

127
121
119
153

:13
:23
:37
:43
:46
:54
:58

(G RNC NG NG BN C ) R NGy

130
147
145
135
141
138
159
122
149
158

34
20
90
47
86
87
94

106
112

80
118
126

162
139

154
142
150
143

156

44
33

75
109
99
144
134

140
95

132

163
148

161
151
155
152

157

WP RPN EN R

AN WN SN NDNDNDEFE W

N

SPREAD

41
36
:09
:08
:04
:04
114
:06
144
:12
29
116
140
146
:50
:19
: 30
:51
:54
:13
118
: 37
35
:21
:59



2. Notre Dame Green Pond

402
404
405
406
407
398
399
Time =

1:26

Matt Rodriguez, Sr

Chris Wolf, Sr

Nick Piazza, So

Scott Caliguire, Fr

Dylan Decker, Fr

Alex Brown, Sr

Pat Clifford, Sr
:54 Places = 69

3. Pen Argyl

489
490
488
492
493
491
Time =

8
9
10
30
39
90

1:28

Tom Geschardt, Sr
Aaron Richardson, Sr
Matt Conroy, Sr
Jayson Bays, Jr
Andrew Biggs, So
Trent Roberts, Sr

: 31 Places = 96

4. Allentown Central Cat

Kyle Fisher, Jr
Carlos Laluz, So
Steven Twigg, Sr
Colin Bakey, So
Ben Upton, Jr
Matt Konz, Jr
Pat Kelley, So
:58 Places = 144

Trent Binford-Walsh, Sr
Greg Duckloe, So
Bryan Kim, Sr
Greg Cartelli, Jr
Kaushik Annam, So
Will Gamber, So
Ben Schenkel, Jr
126 Places = 168

Eric Maynard, Sr
Austin Warman, So
Andrew Gingrich, So
Evan Wilcox, Sr
Jonathon Gingrich, Fr
Matt Sweitzer, Sr
Jeff Hunsicker, Sr

3 15
10 17
2 31
7 35
6 46
4 47
9 75
Time = 1:29
5. Moravian
277 3
283 7
278 36
280 60
282 62
284 86
281 109
Time = 1:30
6. Wilson Area
727 21
731 23
730 42
729 48
733 52
728 87
726 99
Time = 1:31

:13 Places = 186

17:
17:
17:

17:
17:
18:

17:
17:
17:
18:
:25
:04

18
20

16:
17:
18:
:57
:59
19:
:33

18
18

20

17
17
18
18

20
20

17
17
19
14

56
16
19

$41
:43
:28
: 38

:00
:23

oy oYy O U 0

ooy oy O O

o U0 g 0 (G0N, BN G G NG I C, ]
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:34
:34
:35
:53

:28

:37
:38

:54
:59
:59
:16

:28
:34
:54
:07
:07
124
:38

42
:43
:57
:01
:03
:27
:34



7. Panther Valley

459 5 Zack Lebo, So

463 51 Casey Williams, So

457 54 Ryan Blasko, So

460 65 Anthony Powell, So

456 72 Jason Vazquez, Jr

455 94 Matt Reis, Jr

464 144 Jonathon Susko, Fr
Time = 1:32:58 Places = 247

8. Saucon Valley

595 29 Bryan Wolst, Sr
594 55 Joshua Ravier, Sr
598 59 Michael Laporta, So
591 67 Patrick Baxter, Sr
592 69 Michael Bykovski, Sr
596 98 Matthew Barndt, So
599 134 James Paul, So

Time = 1:34:12 Places = 279

9. Bethlehem Catholic

43 37 David Irzinski, Jr
41 38 Nate Velazquez, Sr
40 57 Evan Kolb, Sr
38 61 Ryan Cressman, Sr
45 91 Tyler John, So
44 106 Hunter Gallagher, So
Time = 1:34:40 Places = 284
10. Minersville Area
269 11 John Hunyara, So
263 22 Kevin Dougherty, Sr
264 68 Andrew Slovick, Sr
268 83 Brenton Eades, So

265 104 Gary Yenilaitus, Sr
267 112 Noah Demarco, So
266 140 Bernie Walasavage, Jr

Time = 1:34:28 Places = 288
11. Northern Lehigh
366 45 Zachary Moser, So
364 56 Mitch Demko, So
360 63 Stanley Montrom, Sr
363 64 Jonathon Corcoran, So
367 66 Mike Showak, So
365 80 Brandon Keinert, So
361 95 Matt Jones, Jr

Time = 1:34:23 Places = 294

18:
18:
18:
19:
19:

21:

17:
17:
19:
19:
20:
20:

18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:

:21

:53
:59
:05
:32
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:51
:04
:06
:10
12

:50

:55

:05
:07
:29
:37

:35
42
12
:22
:37
:39
:01



12*.
431
435
436
437
432
434

Time

13*.
378
381
379
380
385
382
383

Time

43
77
79
84
92
126
132

1:37

Palisades
13 Frank Nick, Jr
73 Mike McBrien, So
74 Alex Rocke, So
102 Steve Salva, Fr
113 Byron Patterson, Jr
118 Frank Gidlewski, So
1:37:15 Places = 375

Northwestern Lehigh

Ben Marich, Sr
Matthew Clements, So
Adam Bandel, Jr
William Brennan, So
Eddie Faust, Fr
Edward Keichel, So
David Kester, So

:33 Places = 375

14. Pine Grove Area

505
506
504
503
507
Time

32
70
88
96
129

1:38

Ryan Schnoke, Sr
Donnie Brown, So
Josh Hoppes, Sr

Ed Doll, Sr

Ethan Dreisbach, So

:50 Places = 415

15. Notre Dame High Schoo

419
422
418
423
420
424
421
Time

28

58
105
123
124
162
163

1:39

Gerard Letendre, Sr
Jp Letendre, So
John Barzydlo, Sr
Matthew Miele, So
Mike O'Malley, Sr
Shilp Dalal, Fr
John Claffey, So

:20 Places = 438

16. Schuylkill Haven

615
612
617
614
620
618
613
Time

53
78
81
115
130
139
148

1:39

Nick Stripe, Sr

Tim Bayliff, Sr
Jordan McCabe, Jr
Alex Hollenbach, Sr

Tyler Pritiskutch, Fr

Nate Rudiman, Jr
Pat Dougherty, Sr

144 Places = 457

18

20

18:
19:

20:
21:

18

19:
19:
:40
:06
134
:20

20

21
22

:31
19:
19:
19:
20:
:59
:09

27
40
47
10

:06

:31
:55
:56
:08

:48

28
43
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:58
:16
:21
:23
:30

:49

:54
:13

:32
47

:50

:37
:45
:45
:45
:45

:04
:17
122
:40
:48
:57
112



17. Salisbury High School
583 25 Heath Myers-Ackerman, Sr
582 27 TIan Hilliard, Sr
584 117 Dan McKenna, Jr
580 146 Ozzie Clark, Sr
581 147 Douglas Givler, Sr
Time = 1:40:58 Places = 462

18. Mahanoy Area
240 6 Jason Fritz, Sr
243 50 Justin Valentine, Sr
242 131 Nate Shughart, Sr
245 136 Dylan Yutko, So
246 145 Matt Ruppert, Fr
241 154 Allan Petry, Sr
244 161 Brian Vinski, So
Time = 1:40:26 Places = 468

19*%. Nativity Bvm
294 40 D J. Holland, Sr
296 85 Jonathan Loftus, Sr
300 114 David Kuperavage, So
293 128 James Cicero, Sr
297 135 Chris Canfield, Jr
301 142 Rance Zawada, So
299 151 Joe Kliner, So

Time = 1:41:16 Places = 502

20*. Marian Catholic
254 49 Brian Filanowski, Sr
255 93 Pat Filanowski, Sr
256 108 Mike Lindenmuth, Jr
259 111 Greg Confer, So
260 141 Pat Martino, So
257 150 Mike Owsinski, Jr
261 155 Dwight Weaver, So

Time = 1:41:47 Places = 502
21. Weatherly High Nschoo
690 71 Ryan Dugan, So
689 82 Phillip Desrosiers, So

686 110 Jeremy Kellerman, Sr

692 133 Keith Barna, Fr

688 138 Alex Maury, Jr

687 143 Caleb Eroh, Jr

691 152 Andrew Ramsey, So
Time = 1:42:17 Places = 534

17:

21:
21:
22:
22:
25:

18

20

21:
:55
:39

21
22

18

20
20
21
22
23

19:
19:
134
21:

20

22
22

126
19:
:40

51

19

:39

:32
:35
:51
124
:07

16
45

11

:02
:39
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:34

:48
:53
:07
:21
:06

:57
:24
:40

:53
:04
:18



22. Jim Thorpe

196
201
197
200
198
Time

41
103
125
127
159

1:45

Matt Reis, Sr

Sam Lux, Fr

Brandon Schmidt, Sr

Sean Boyd, Fr

Phil Christy, Jr
:55 Places = 555

23. Catasauqua

93
90
86
87
88
89
85
Time

97
101
120
121
122
156
157

1:43

Jarreth Bollinger, Fr
Chuck Yost, Jr
Adam Bierman, Jr
Tan Quinn, Jr
James Rex, Jr
David Shea, Jr
Max Plarr, Sr
:09 Places = 561

24. Palmerton

449
447
450
448
451
Time

89
100
116
119
149

1:44

Seth Piccerillo, Jr

Chris Harvilla, Sr

Dan Carden, So

Paul Vegetabile, Sr

Spencer Geratschalk, So
:15 Places = 573

25. Cardinal Brennan

Time
Top

76
107
137
153
158
160

1:48

Tyler Reichwein, Jr

Sborz Matthew, So

Thomas Matern, So

Shane Borzok, So

Ryan Conroy, Sr

Joe Probition, Jr
:39 Places = 631

20
20
20

22

19:
20:

22:
24
25:

:17

:48
:50
:51
:12
: 30

:02
124
t41

:23

~ o O OY O ~ ~J oy OO O OY O 0 oy O Oy U0

0 J J ooy o

:32

42
:43
:43
:29
:35

:28
:35
:40

:13

:16
:37

:20
:52
:06



ID#

669
676
277
402
459
240
283
489
490
488
269
404
431
674

405

10
406
407
398
727
263
731
670
583
672
582
419
595
492

505
399
673

278
43
41

493

294

196

730

378

671

TEAM

PLACE SCORE

O ~J oy Ul WD

W ~J oy Ul WN

FINISHER

Isaac Dunkelberger, Sr
Alex Zubey, Jr

Trent Binford-Walsh, Sr

Matt Rodriguez, Sr
Zack Lebo, So

Jason Fritz, Sr
Greg Duckloe, So
Tom Geschardt, Sr
Aaron Richardson, Sr
Matt Conroy, Sr
John Hunyara, So
Chris Wolf, Sr
Frank Nick, Jr

Sam Griffiths, Jr
Kyle Fisher, Jr
Nick Piazza, So
Carlos Laluz, So
Scott Caliguire, Fr
Dylan Decker, Fr
Alex Brown, Sr

Eric Maynard, Sr
Kevin Dougherty, Sr
Austin Warman, So
Damian Shoff, Sr
Heath Myers-Ackerman,
Matt Brode, Jr

Tan Hilliard, Sr
Gerard Letendre, Sr
Bryan Wolst, Sr
Jayson Bays, Jr
Steven Twigg, Sr
Ryan Schnoke, Sr
Pat Clifford, Sr
Kyle Evans, Jr
Colin Bakey, So
Bryan Kim, Sr

David Irzinski, Jr
Nate Velazquez, Sr
Andrew Biggs, So

D J. Holland, Sr
Matt Reis, Sr
Andrew Gingrich, So
Ben Marich, Sr
Danny Thomas, Sr

[C2BNC, BN BN RGN, RNC, RN NG B C B C R C, NG, B, B G B E) B C RO, Iyt
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PACE
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TEAM

Tamaqua

Tamaqua

Moravian

Notre Dame Green Pond
Panther Valley
Mahanoy Area

Moravian

Pen Argyl

Pen Argyl

Pen Argyl

Minersville Area
Notre Dame Green Pond
Palisades

Tamaqua

Allentown Central Cat
Notre Dame Green Pond
Allentown Central Cat
Notre Dame Green Pond
Notre Dame Green Pond
Notre Dame Green Pond
Wilson Area
Minersville Area
Wilson Area

Tamaqua

Salisbury High School
Tamaqua

Salisbury High School
Notre Dame High Schoo
Saucon Valley

Pen Argyl

Allentown Central Cat
Pine Grove Area

Notre Dame Green Pond
Tamaqua

Allentown Central Cat
Moravian

Bethlehem Catholic
Bethlehem Catholic
Pen Argyl

Nativity Bvm

Jim Thorpe

Wilson Area
Northwestern Lehigh
Tamaqua



366

729
254
243
463
733
615
457
594
364

422
598
280

282
360
363
460
367
591
264
592
506
690
456
435
436

73
381
612
379
365
617
689
268
380
296
284
728
504
449
491

45

Zachary Moser, So
Ben Upton, Jr

Matt Konz, Jr

Evan Wilcox, Sr
Brian Filanowski, Sr
Justin Valentine, Sr
Casey Williams, So
Jonathon Gingrich, Fr
Nick Stripe, Sr

Ryan Blasko, So
Joshua Ravier, Sr
Mitch Demko, So

Evan Kolb, Sr

Jp Letendre, So
Michael Laporta, So
Greg Cartelli, Jr
Ryan Cressman, Sr
Kaushik Annam, So
Stanley Montrom, Sr
Jonathon Corcoran, So
Anthony Powell, So
Mike Showak, So
Patrick Baxter, Sr
Andrew Slovick, Sr
Michael Bykovski, Sr
Donnie Brown, So
Ryan Dugan, So

Jason Vazquez, Jr
Mike McBrien, So
Alex Rocke, So

Pat Kelley, So

Tyler Reichwein, Jr
Matthew Clements, So
Tim Bayliff, Sr
Adam Bandel, Jr
Brandon Keinert, So
Jordan McCabe, Jr
Phillip Desrosiers, So
Brenton Eades, So
William Brennan, So
Jonathan Loftus, Sr
Will Gamber, So

Matt Sweitzer, Sr
Josh Hoppes, Sr

Seth Piccerillo, Jr
Trent Roberts, Sr
Tyler John, So
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Northern Lehigh
Allentown Central Cat
Allentown Central Cat
Wilson Area

Marian Catholic
Mahanoy Area

Panther Valley

Wilson Area
Schuylkill Haven
Panther Valley

Saucon Valley
Northern Lehigh
Bethlehem Catholic
Notre Dame High Schoo
Saucon Valley
Moravian

Bethlehem Catholic
Moravian

Northern Lehigh
Northern Lehigh
Panther Valley
Northern Lehigh
Saucon Valley
Minersville Area
Saucon Valley

Pine Grove Area
Weatherly High Nschoo
Panther Valley
Palisades

Palisades

Allentown Central Cat
Cardinal Brennan
Northwestern Lehigh
Schuylkill Haven
Northwestern Lehigh
Northern Lehigh
Schuylkill Haven
Weatherly High Nschoo
Minersville Area
Northwestern Lehigh
Nativity Bvm
Moravian

Wilson Area

Pine Grove Area
Palmerton

Pen Argyl

Bethlehem Catholic



385
255
455
361
503

596
726
447

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

135
136

Eddie Faust, Fr

Pat Filanowski, Sr
Matt Reis, Jr

Matt Jones, Jr

Ed Doll, Sr

Jarreth Bollinger, Fr
Matthew Barndt, So
Jeff Hunsicker, Sr
Chris Harvilla, Sr
Chuck Yost, Jr

Steve Salva, Fr

Sam Lux, Fr

Jim Dudish, Jr

Gary Yenilaitus, Sr
John Barzydlo, Sr
Hunter Gallagher, So
Sborz Matthew, So
Mike Lindenmuth, Jr
Ben Schenkel, Jr
Jeremy Kellerman, Sr
Greg Confer, So

Noah Demarco, So
Byron Patterson, Jr
David Kuperavage, So
Alex Hollenbach, Sr
Dan Carden, So

Dan McKenna, Jr
Frank Gidlewski, So
Paul Vegetabile, Sr
Adam Bierman, Jr

Ian Quinn, Jr

James Rex, Jr
Matthew Miele, So
Mike O'Malley, Sr
Brandon Schmidt, Sr
Edward Keichel, So
Sean Boyd, Fr

James Cicero, Sr
Ethan Dreisbach, So
Tyler Pritiskutch, Fr
Nate Shughart, Sr
David Kester, So
Keith Barna, Fr
James Paul, So

Aaron Brouse, Fr
Chris Canfield, Jr
Dylan Yutko, So
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Northwestern Lehigh
Marian Catholic
Panther Valley
Northern Lehigh

Pine Grove Area
Catasauqua

Saucon Valley

Wilson Area

Palmerton

Catasauqua

Palisades

Jim Thorpe

North Schuylkill
Minersville Area
Notre Dame High Schoo
Bethlehem Catholic
Cardinal Brennan
Marian Catholic
Moravian

Weatherly High Nschoo
Marian Catholic
Minersville Area
Palisades

Nativity Bvm
Schuylkill Haven
Palmerton

Salisbury High School
Palisades

Palmerton

Catasauqua

Catasauqua

Catasauqua

Notre Dame High Schoo
Notre Dame High Schoo
Jim Thorpe
Northwestern Lehigh
Jim Thorpe

Nativity Bvm

Pine Grove Area
Schuylkill Haven
Mahanoy Area
Northwestern Lehigh
Weatherly High Nschoo
Saucon Valley

North Schuylkill
Nativity Bvm

Mahanoy Area



329

75
688
618

266
627
260
301
687
464
246
580
581
613
451
257
299
691

241
261
89
85
71

198

244
327
424
421

139
140
141
142

143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
le6l
162

163
164
165
166
167
168

137
138
139

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

159
160
161

162
163

Adam Steiff, Jr
Thomas Matern, So
Alex Maury, Jr
Nate Rudiman, Jr

Bernie Walasavage, Jr
Matt Carduff, Sr
Pat Martino, So
Rance Zawada, So
Caleb Eroh, Jr
Jonathon Susko, Fr
Matt Ruppert, Fr
Ozzie Clark, Sr
Douglas Givler, Sr
Pat Dougherty, Sr
Spencer Geratschalk,
Mike Owsinski, Jr
Joe Kliner, So
Andrew Ramsey, So
Shane Borzok, So
Allan Petry, Sr
Dwight Weaver, So
David Shea, Jr

Max Plarr, Sr

Ryan Conroy, Sr

Phil Christy, Jr
Joe Probition, Jr
Brian Vinski, So
John Heaton, Jr
Shilp Dalal, Fr
John Claffey, So

Pace:

Pace:

6:28 21:29
6:24 21:32
6:37 21:34
6:14 21:34
6:00 | 7:00 |
6:35 21:47
6:36 21:47
6:30 21:51
6:24 21:55
6:35 22:02
6:33 22:03
6:46 22:05
6:29 22:13
6:32 22:14
6:24 22:20
6:39 22:23
6:31 22:24
6:34 22:39
6:53 22:39
6:35 22:45
6:42 22:49
6:32 23:07
6:34 23:12
7:00 23:30
6:30 24:25
6:00 | 7:00 |
6:34 25:04
7:04 25:06
7:11 25:06
7:11 25:48
8:13 27:08
8:12 27:08
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North Schuylkill
Cardinal Brennan
Weatherly High Nschoo
Schuylkill Haven

Minersville Area
Shenandoah Valley
Marian Catholic
Nativity Bvm
Weatherly High Nschoo
Panther Valley
Mahanoy Area
Salisbury High School
Salisbury High School
Schuylkill Haven
Palmerton

Marian Catholic
Nativity Bvm
Weatherly High Nschoo
Cardinal Brennan
Mahanoy Area

Marian Catholic
Catasauqua

Catasauqua

Cardinal Brennan

Jim Thorpe

Cardinal Brennan
Mahanoy Area

North Schuylkill
Notre Dame High Schoo
Notre Dame High Schoo



